Once the Licensee has commenced construction of all stages of infrastructure set out in Part 

C, Items 1 and 2, and as defined in Schedule A, the Licensee shall ensure that the security 

furnished and maintained under  Part C, Items 1 and 2 combined is not less than sixty two 

million, fifty-eight thousand, five hundred, and seventy-seven dollars ($62,058,577).   

6. The Licensee shall, within ten (10) days after furnishing security with the Minister, under Part 

C, Item 1, provide evidence to the NWB and the Kitikmeot Inuit Association, that the security 

has been received by the Minister, indicating the amount, form, nature and conditions of the

[...]

CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE AND MANAGEMENT 

1. The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water for domestic camp use from Windy Lake designated 

using the designated fresh Water Intake at Monitoring Program Station ST-7a, with the 

volume not exceeding forty-three thousand eight hundred (43,800) cubic metres per year. 

The Licensee shall obtain fresh Water for mining, milling, and associated industrial uses 

from Doris Lake using the designated fresh Water Intake at Monitoring Program Station ST-

7, with the volume not exceeding one million nine hundred thirty thousand (1,930,000) cubic 

metres per year.  Drill Water may also be obtained from locations proximal to the drilling 

targets.  Water for winter ice road construction may be obtained from proximal sources and 

shall not exceed sixty thousand (60,000) cubic metres per year.  The total volume of Water 

use from all sources and for all purposes shall not exceed two million thirty-three thousand 

eight hundred (2,033,800) cubic metres per year. 

2. The Licensee shall implement the Plan entitled "Hope Bay Project Doris - Madrid Water 

Management Plan" as approved by the Board.  The Plan shall be reviewed annually in order 

to capture any revisions or updates necessary to adapt to changing circumstances.